PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seiichiro MURATA	06/03/2010
Masayosi HORIUTI	06/03/2010
Katsuyuki SATO	06/03/2010
Satoshi KURIHARA	06/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unimatec Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: dburns@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski
Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14056-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 2

501282780

REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0728

\$40.00 128634

PATENT

source=14056-40_Assign#page1.tif source=14056-40_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0729

Client Reference No: F21464
Attorney Docket No: 14056-40

ASSIGNMENT

In cons	ideration of the premi	ises and other good	and valuable co	nsideration in har	nd paid, the
receipt and suff	iciency of which is he	ereby acknowledged	d, the undersign	ed,	

(1) Seiichiro MURATA	(5)	
(2) Masayosi HORIUTI	(6)	
(3) Katsuyuki SATO	(7)	
(4) Satoshi KURIHARA		
vho have made a certain new and useful invention, h		
UNIMATEC CO., LTD., an organization and place of business address located a and	existing under the laws of Japan having its principal offic at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	e I,
ts successors and assign (hereinafter de	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for	r
the United States of America as defined	in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	
MIXTURE OF FLUOROALKYL AL POLYMER OF THE MIXTURE, POLYMER AS ACTIVE INGREDI	COHOL-UNSATURATED CARBOXYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND WATER- AND OIL-REPELLENT CONTAINING THE ENT	3, E
(a) for which an application for United Sta United States Serial No; o	tes Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by	
(b) for which an international application of dentified by International Application No	designating the United States was filed on, and; or	
(c) for which an application for United Sta	tes Letters Patent was executed on,	
said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIG with the right to recover all damages, included present, or future infringement or any viol	national Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property to NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; togethe ading, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of passation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of	r st, l
Trademarks to issue any and all United St	uest the United States Commissioner of Patents and ates Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any artes, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof.	ıd
making application for and obtaining orig States upon request of said ASSIGNEE, it further remuneration, in and to any impro-	asfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in inal, divisional, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the Uniters successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing or legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full hereby transferred.	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our	signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1) <u>Seichiro Murata</u> Name: Seiichiro MURATA	June, 3, 20/0	
Name: Seiichiro MURATA 2) <u>Masayosi Idoriuti</u>	June, 3, 20/0 June, 3, 2010	
Name: Marayosi HORIUTI		

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0730

Client Reference No: F21464
Attorney Docket No: 14056-40

3) Katsuyuki SATO
Name: Katsuyuki SATO
4) Sateshi Kurihara
Name: Satoshi KURIHARA

Tune 3 2010

PATENT

REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0731